(2) Details of the amendment 

(Amended parts are underlined.) 

Before amendment  

(current Articles of Incorporation) 
After amendment 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares) 

Article 6 The total number of authorized 

shares of the Bank shall be ninety-nine million 

three hundred thousand (99,300,000) shares. 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares) 

Article 6 The total number of authorized 

shares of the Bank shall be three hundred and 

fifty million (350,000,000) shares. 

(3) Schedule of the amendment 

Date of Board of Directors’ resolution Friday, February 27, 2026 

Effective date Wednesday, April 1, 2026 

3. Revisions to the shareholder benefit program following the stock split 

(1) Reason for the revision